

BA/1077/2020

State Versus Charanjit Kaur

Present :- Shri Amit Mittal, Advocate for applicant-accused
(through video conference).
Shri Anshuman Syal, Additional Public Prosecutor for State
(through video conference)

Bail application put-up before me being Duty Judge appointed vide order dated 30.06.2020 circulated vide endorsement No.979 dated 30.06.2020 in view of prevailing situation due to outbreak of Novel Coronavirus COVID-19 and as per order dated 29.04.2020 passed by Hon`ble Punjab & Haryana High Court.

Record not produced through video conference. Be called for 7.07.2020. Bail application be put-up before the learned Duty Judge on the said date.

Pronounced.
01.07.2020.

Jagjit Singh Panesar, Stenographer-II

(Jagdeep Sood)
ADJ/ASJ/JSC (D)
Moga (UID No.PB00169).